

## CNWM

## **2023 Tipping Fees**

Sorted Wast	<u>e</u>	
Blue Transparent Bag Clear Bag		\$140.00/Tonne \$140.00/Tonne
Special Waste		\$140.00/10IIIle
Special Waste		
•	Asbestos	\$140.00/Tonne
•	Creosoted Wood	\$140.00/Tonne
•	Pressure Treated Wood	\$140.00/Tonne
•	International Waste	\$140.00/Tonne
Construction & Demolition (C&D)		
C & D Mixed		\$140.00/Tonne
C & D Sorted		\$60.00/Tonne
Samples are:		
•	Paper	
•	Shingles	
•	Wood Products – untreated (clean) wood	
•	Tires (MMSB Program Tires)	Free
•	Wall Board Paneling	
•	Windows/doors	
•	Bulk Material such as couches, furniture	
<u>Other</u>		
•	Contaminated Soil/Gravel (15-1000 ppm)	\$60.00/Tonne
•	Cardboard	\$60.00/Tonne
•	Tires (Over Size and OTR's)	\$60.00/Tonne
•	Car Wrecks – Tires/Oil Removed	Free
•	Oil Tank - Clean/Split/Purged	Free
•	Milled Asphalt	Free
•	Metals	Free
•	HHW - Residential Household Hazardous Waste	Free
•	Refrigerators/Deep Freeze with Freon	Free
•	E-Waste – Electronic Waste	Free

Non-Compliance Fee \$70.00/Tonne (extra) for Unsorted Waste and/or Non- Permitted

Black Bag

Collection Fees \$90.00 per household